
 

 

Public Works Department 
 

 
 
 
 

MEMORANDUM 
 
Date: February 20, 2019 

 
To: Rafael G. Casals, ICMA-CM, CFM, Town Manager 

 
From: Alfredo Quintero, Jr.- Public Works Director 

 
Re: Selection of H&R Paving, Inc. for ITB No. 18-07 Townwide Roadway Resurfacing 

and Sidewalk Improvements 
 
 
 

Please be advised on January 10, 2019 at 3:00 PM the Public forum for the bid opening of ITB 
No. 18-07 Townwide Roadway Resurfacing & Sidewalk Improvements was held at Town Hall, 
in which twelve (12) Bidders were in attendance. Please see the contractor sign-in sheet labeled 
Attachment “I”. At the bid opening seven (7) bid packages were opened and publicly read. 
Please see Attachment “II” for bid opening results. The total bid amount for each package was 
based on one unit price for each bid item and the bids ranked as follows: 

 
Bidder’s Name:                                                   Total Bid Amount 
1. Envirowaste Services Group, Inc. $ 9,384.91 
2. Maggolc, Inc. $ 16,652.00 
3. H & R Paving, Inc. $ 17,650.29 
4. Ram-Tech Construction $ 24,271.31 
5.  Metro Express, Inc.         $ 41,789.00 
6. R&G Engineering, Inc.         $ 54,131.00 
7. E&M Equipment Corp.         $ 123,483.74 

 
In order to evaluate the “lowest responsive and responsible bidder”, the Town of Cutler Bay 
Public Works Department performed an Engineering Value Analysis Spreadsheet (Attachment 
“III”) using actual project quantities of a site which required roadway resurfacing and sidewalk 
improvements. The totals for the bids based on an actual quantity analysis ranked as follows: 

 
 
 

Alfredo Quintero Jr., EI, CFM, CGC, CCC  
Public Works Director  
ISA Certified Arborist 

Attachment "C" (Page 1 of 27)



 

 

Bidder’s Name:                                                Total Bid Amount 
1. H & R Paving, Inc. $  514,469.45 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2. Ram-Tech Construction $  839,301.06 
3. Envirowaste Services Group, Inc. $  841,434.61 
4.  Metro Express, Inc. $  850,995.00 
5. Maggolc, Inc. $  907,014.00 
6. E&M Equipment Corp. $  1,204,187.55 
7. R&G Engineering, Inc. $  1,527,825.00 
 
Th
e 

  
 

The Department also performed the necessary reference check of the lowest responsive and 
responsible bidder and visited the bidder’s facilities for inspection (Attachment “IV”). 

 
 

DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION: 
 
The Department   recommends   that   H&R Paving,   Inc.  is   the   “lowest responsive and 
responsible bidder” on the Engineering Value Analysis Spreadsheet and should be awarded ITB 
No. 18-07 Townwide Roadway Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements based on their pricing, 
available work force, and project management of this type of construction service. 
 

ATTACHMENTS: 
 

Attachment “I” - Contractor Sign-In Sheet 
Attachment “II” - Bid Opening Results 
Attachment “III” - Engineering Value Analysis Spreadsheet 
Attachment “IV” - Reference checks 
 

 

Attachment "C" (Page 2 of 27)



Attachment "I" (Page 1 of 4) Attachment "C" (Page 3 of 27)



Attachment "I" (Page 2 of 4) Attachment "C" (Page 4 of 27)



Attachment "I" (Page 3 of 4) Attachment "C" (Page 5 of 27)



Attachment "I" (Page 4 of 4) Attachment "C" (Page 6 of 27)



TOWN OF CUTLER BAY 
BID OPENING – ITB #18-07 

TOWNWIDE ROADWAY RESURFACING & SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS 
THURSDAY, JANUARY 10, 2019 – 3:00PM

NAME ADDRESS TOTAL BID AMOUNT 

Envirowaste Services Group, Inc. 18001 Old Cutler Rd #554, Miami, FL 33157 $9,384.91 

Maggolc, Inc. 11020 SW 55th St, Miami, FL 33165 $16,652.00 

H&R Paving, Inc. 1955 NW 110th Ave, Miami, FL 33172 $17,650.29 

Ram-Tech Construction 15802 SW 200th St, Miami, FL 33187 $24,271.31 

Metro Express, Inc. 9442 NW 109th St, Medley, FL 33178 $41,789.00 

R&G Engineering, Inc. 10830 NW 23rd St, Miami, FL 33172 $54,131.00 

E&M Equipment Corp. 3450 W 84th St, Suite 202 A/B, Hialeah, FL 33018 $123,483.74 

Attachment "C" (Page 7 of 27)Attachment "II"



Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price  Unit Price Unit Price

101‐1 Mobilization 1 L.S.  $          500.00   $             500.00   $                0.01   $              0.01   $              0.01   $              0.01   $     12,000.00   $    12,000.00   $             100.00   $              100.00   $           45,000.00   $         45,000.00   $         1,500.00   $           1,500.00 
102‐1 Maintenance of Traffic 1 L.S.  $          500.00   $             500.00   $                0.01   $              0.01   $              0.01   $              0.01   $     12,000.00   $    12,000.00   $             100.00   $              100.00   $           12,075.00   $         12,075.00   $         1,500.00   $           1,500.00 
210‐2 Limerock‐New material for reworking base C.Y.  $            30.00   $ ‐     $              27.50   $ ‐     $           28.00   $ ‐     $             15.00   $ ‐     $               40.00   $ ‐     $ 42.26   $ ‐     $               25.00  $ ‐  
N/A Asphaltic Concrete Patch (Includes limerock base (min 3" thick)) S.F.  $              5.00   $ ‐     $              21.00   $ ‐     $           25.00   $ ‐     $               4.00   $ ‐     $ 7.00   $ ‐     $ 26.11   $ ‐     $ 8.00  $ ‐  
337 Type S‐III Asphalt Overlay (1” thick) 63,666 S.Y.  $              5.55   $     353,346.30   $                9.50   $  604,827.00   $              9.09   $  578,723.94   $             10.00   $ 636,660.00   $               10.00   $      636,660.00   $ 13.83   $       880,500.78   $               18.00   $   1,145,988.00 
337 Type S‐III Asphalt Overlay (1” thick) TN.  $          100.00   $ ‐     $            165.00   $ ‐     $         165.00   $ ‐     $          150.00   $ ‐     $             180.00   $ ‐     $                131.39   $ ‐     $            160.00  $ ‐  
339‐1 Type S‐III Asphalt Leveling Course TN.  $          120.00   $ ‐     $            165.00   $ ‐     $         175.00   $ ‐     $          150.00   $ ‐     $             180.00   $ ‐     $                131.39   $ ‐     $            150.00  $ ‐  
327‐70‐1 Asphalt milling (1" depth) 18,085 S.Y.  $              2.00   $        36,170.00   $                4.50   $    81,382.50   $              7.79   $  140,882.15   $               4.00   $    72,340.00   $ 8.00   $      144,680.00   $ 4.50   $         81,382.50   $ 5.00   $         90,425.00 
425‐5 Adjust existing manhole ring and cover 31 EA.  $          350.00   $        10,850.00   $            378.06   $    11,719.86   $         225.00   $      6,975.00   $             80.00   $      2,480.00   $             500.00   $        15,500.00   $                706.10   $         21,889.10   $            750.00   $         23,250.00 
425‐6 Adjust existing valve box 50 EA.  $          250.00   $        12,500.00   $            125.00   $      6,250.00   $         225.00   $    11,250.00   $             50.00   $      2,500.00   $             300.00   $        15,000.00   $                307.05   $         15,352.50   $            500.00   $         25,000.00 
425‐7 Replacement of manhole ring and cover EA.  $          650.00   $ ‐     $            928.06   $ ‐     $         275.00   $ ‐     $          180.00   $ ‐     $             650.00   $ ‐     $             1,428.30   $ ‐     $         1,200.00  $ ‐  
425‐8 Replacement valve box EA.  $          450.00   $ ‐     $            301.00   $ ‐     $         175.00   $ ‐     $          150.00   $ ‐     $             500.00   $ ‐     $                491.63   $ ‐     $            900.00  $ ‐  
523‐1‐3 Patterned pavement, green bike lane, crosswalks S.Y.  $          150.00   $ ‐     $              82.50   $ ‐     $           40.00   $ ‐     $             32.00   $ ‐     $               95.00   $ ‐     $ 61.47   $ ‐     $            150.00  $ ‐  
339‐1 Remove and reoconstruct existing asphalt apron with 1‐1/2" type S‐III asphalt EA.  $          600.00   $ ‐     $            500.00   $ ‐     $         195.00   $ ‐     $             80.00   $ ‐     $             160.00   $ ‐     $                172.80   $ ‐     $            750.00  $ ‐  
700‐1‐11 Single post sign, F&I gorund mount, up to 12 S.F. EA.  $          230.00   $ ‐     $            440.00   $ ‐     $         235.00   $ ‐     $          180.00   $ ‐     $             250.00   $ ‐     $                402.50   $ ‐     $            300.00  $ ‐  
711‐11125 
711‐11211 
706‐3

24" white thermoplastic stop bar with 50 feet of double yellow, including 6 yellow 
RPMs 47 EA.  $          287.50   $        13,512.50   $            165.00   $      7,755.00   $         150.00   $      7,050.00   $          150.00   $      7,050.00   $             240.00   $        11,280.00   $                287.50   $         13,512.50   $            200.00   $           9,400.00 

711‐11111 Standard 6" white thermoplastic 395 L.F.  $              1.15   $             454.25   $                1.38   $          545.10   $              2.75   $      1,086.25   $               1.50   $         592.50   $ 1.50   $              592.50   $ 1.27   $               501.65   $ 2.00   $              790.00 
711‐11123 Standard 12" white thermoplastic 350 L.F.  $              2.30   $             805.00   $                3.30   $      1,155.00   $              5.00   $      1,750.00   $               3.00   $      1,050.00   $ 4.00   $           1,400.00   $ 2.53   $               885.50   $ 3.00   $           1,050.00 
711‐11125 Standard 24" yellow thermoplastic L.F.  $              4.60   $ ‐     $                7.15   $ ‐     $              8.00   $ ‐     $               4.00   $ ‐     $ 6.00   $ ‐     $ 3.80   $ ‐     $ 6.00  $ ‐  
711‐11211 Standard 6" yellow thermoplastic 791 L.F.  $              1.15   $             909.65   $                1.38   $      1,091.58   $              2.75   $      2,175.25   $               1.50   $      1,186.50   $ 1.50   $           1,186.50   $ 1.27   $            1,004.57   $ 2.00   $           1,582.00 
711‐11224 Standard 18" yellow thermoplastic L.F.  $              3.45   $ ‐     $                6.33   $ ‐     $              5.00   $ ‐     $               4.00   $ ‐     $ 5.00   $ ‐     $ 3.16   $ ‐     $ 4.00  $ ‐  
711‐11160 Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Message or Symbol EA.  $          172.50   $ ‐     $            550.00   $ ‐     $         150.00   $ ‐     $          120.00   $ ‐     $             100.00   $ ‐     $                287.50   $ ‐     $            200.00  $ ‐  
711‐11170 Standard thermoplastic arrow EA.  $            92.00   $ ‐     $            137.50   $ ‐     $           65.00   $ ‐     $          120.00   $ ‐     $             100.00   $ ‐     $ 63.25   $ ‐     $            100.00  $ ‐  
0711‐17 Thermoplastic, remove existing thermoplastic pavement markings S.F.  $              1.15   $ ‐     $                8.80   $ ‐     $           10.00   $ ‐     $               2.00   $ ‐     $ 3.00   $ ‐     $ 5.75   $ ‐     $ 5.00  $ ‐  
706‐3 White/red RPMs EA.  $              5.75   $ ‐     $                6.60   $ ‐     $              4.00   $ ‐     $               4.00   $ ‐     $ 5.00   $ ‐     $ 5.75   $ ‐     $ 5.00  $ ‐  
706‐3 Blue RPMs 15 EA.  $              5.75   $                86.25   $                6.60   $            99.00   $           10.00   $          150.00   $               4.00   $            60.00   $ 5.00   $                75.00   $ 5.75   $ 86.25   $ 8.00   $              120.00 
706‐3 Yellow RPMs 44 EA.  $              5.75   $             253.00   $                6.60   $          290.40   $              8.00   $          352.00   $               4.00   $         176.00   $ 5.00   $              220.00   $ 5.75   $               253.00   $ 5.00   $              220.00 
663 Traffic Loop Replacement 0 EA.  $      1,800.00   $ ‐     $            100.00   $ ‐     $         100.00   $ ‐     $       1,500.00   $ ‐     $         1,400.00   $ ‐     $             2,070.00   $ ‐     $         2,000.00  $ ‐  
N/A Speed Hump (all‐inclusive work to include all labor, materials, striping, signage, 

debris disposal, restoration, & miscellaneous items as indicated in Appendix C) 0 EA.  $      2,500.00   $ ‐     $        6,580.44   $ ‐     $      2,995.00   $ ‐     $       3,200.00   $ ‐     $         4,500.00   $ ‐     $             1,006.25   $ ‐     $         4,500.00  $ ‐  

522‐1 Construct new or replace existing 4” thick 5’ wide sidewalk (includes removal, 
disposal, debris removal, root pruning, preparation and restoration) 0 EA.  $            31.62   $ ‐     $              40.00   $ ‐     $           43.00   $ ‐     $             40.00   $ ‐     $               26.00   $ ‐     $ 40.87   $ ‐     $               40.00  $ ‐  

522‐1 Construct new or replace existing 4" thick 5' wide colored sidewalk (includes 
removal, disposal, debris removal, root pruning, preparation and restoration) 0 L.F.  $            38.93   $ ‐     $              41.12   $ ‐     $           45.00   $ ‐     $             45.00   $ ‐     $               28.00   $ ‐     $ 45.71   $ ‐     $               50.00  $ ‐  

522‐1 Construct new or replace existing 4" thick 6' wide sidewalk (includes removal, 
disposal, debris removal, root pruning, preparation and restoration) 0 L.F.  $            37.95   $ ‐     $              39.85   $ ‐     $           45.00   $ ‐     $             30.00   $ ‐     $               31.00   $ ‐     $ 48.09   $ ‐     $               45.00  $ ‐  

522‐1 Construct new or replace existing 4" thick 6' wide colored sidewalk (includes 
removal, disposal, debris removal, root pruning, preparation and restoration) 0 L.F.  $            50.16   $ ‐     $              50.90   $ ‐     $           47.00   $ ‐     $             30.00   $ ‐     $               36.00   $ ‐     $ 54.17   $ ‐     $               55.00  $ ‐  

522‐1 Construct new or replace existing 4" thick 10' wide sidewalk (includes removal, 
disposal, debris removal, root pruning, preparation and restoration) 0 L.F.  $            63.25   $ ‐     $              69.57   $ ‐     $           65.00   $ ‐     $             32.00   $ ‐     $               53.00   $ ‐     $ 79.76   $ ‐     $               50.00  $ ‐  

522‐1 Construct new or replace existing 4" thick 10' wide colored sidewalk (includes 
removal, disposal, debris removal, root pruning, preparation and restoration) 0 L.F.  $            77.62   $ ‐     $              83.62   $ ‐     $           69.00   $ ‐     $             32.00   $ ‐     $               58.00   $ ‐     $ 85.84   $ ‐     $               60.00  $ ‐  

522‐2 Construct new or replace existing 6” thick 5’ wide sidewalk (includes removal, 
disposal, debris removal, root pruning, preparation and restoration) 1740 L.F.  $            34.50   $        60,030.00   $              43.05   $    74,907.00   $           45.00   $    78,300.00   $             35.00   $    60,900.00   $               28.00   $        48,720.00   $ 43.33   $         75,394.20   $               50.00   $         87,000.00 

522‐2 Construct new or replace existing 6" thick 5' wide colored sidewalk (includes 
removal, disposal, debris removal, root pruning, preparation and restoration) 0 L.F.  $            41.97   $ ‐     $              51.64   $ ‐     $           48.00   $ ‐     $             40.00   $ ‐     $               30.00   $ ‐     $ 46.94   $ ‐     $               55.00  $ ‐  

522‐2 Construct new or replace existing 6” thick 6’ wide sidewalk (includes removal, 
disposal, debris removal, root pruning, preparation and restoration) 0 L.F.  $            41.40   $ ‐     $              49.95   $ ‐     $           48.00   $ ‐     $             40.00   $ ‐     $               35.00   $ ‐     $ 51.70   $ ‐     $               50.00  $ ‐  

522‐2 Construct new or replace existing 6" thick 6' wide colored sidewalk (includes 
removal, disposal, debris removal, root pruning, preparation and restoration) 0 L.F.  $            50.16   $ ‐     $              60.27   $ ‐     $           51.00   $ ‐     $             40.00   $ ‐     $               37.00   $ ‐     $ 57.78   $ ‐     $               60.00  $ ‐  

522‐2 Construct new or replace existing 6” thick 10’ wide sidewalk (includes removal, 
disposal, debris removal, root pruning, preparation and restoration) 0 L.F.  $            69.00   $ ‐     $              82.05   $ ‐     $           70.00   $ ‐     $             40.00   $ ‐     $               57.00   $ ‐     $ 86.99   $ ‐     $               70.00  $ ‐  

522‐2 Construct new or replace existing 6" thick 10' wide colored sidewalk (includes 
removal, disposal, debris removal, root pruning, preparation and restoration) 0 L.F.  $            83.60   $ ‐     $              99.24   $ ‐     $           74.00   $ ‐     $             48.00   $ ‐     $               60.00   $ ‐     $ 91.83   $ ‐     $               75.00  $ ‐  

Metro Express, Inc. Maggolc, Inc. E&M Equipment R&G Engineering, Inc.

TOWNWIDE ROADWAY RESURFACING AND SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS
TOWN OF CUTLER BAY

TOWN PROJECT NO. ITB # 18‐07

ITEM DESCRIPTION

TOTAL 
QUANTITY  
Roadway 

Resurfacing 
Phase V Blue 

Zone UNIT

H&R Paving, Inc. Ram‐Tech Construction, Inc.
EnviroWaste Services Group, 

Inc.

Attachment "C" (Page 8 of 27)Attachment "III" (Page 1 of 2)



Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price  Unit Price Unit Price

Metro Express, Inc. Maggolc, Inc. E&M Equipment R&G Engineering, Inc.

ITEM DESCRIPTION

TOTAL 
QUANTITY  
Roadway 

Resurfacing 
Phase V Blue 

Zone UNIT

H&R Paving, Inc. Ram‐Tech Construction, Inc.
EnviroWaste Services Group, 

Inc.

110‐15‐1 Bio‐barrier installation (per sidewalk flag)
0 EA.  $          115.00   $ ‐     $              35.31   $ ‐     $           20.00   $ ‐     $             22.00   $ ‐     $             100.00   $ ‐     $                169.86   $ ‐     $            150.00  $ ‐  

522‐1 Installation of 5'x5' handicap ramps @ existing sidewalk‐including ADA detectable 
warning surface (5'x2' @ each) (includes restoration).  See detail "A" in Appendix B 70 EA.  $          350.75   $        24,552.50   $            703.98   $    49,278.60   $         182.00   $    12,740.00   $          600.00   $    42,000.00   $             450.00   $        31,500.00   $                805.00   $         56,350.00   $         2,000.00   $      140,000.00 

522‐1 Installation of 5'x5' handicap ramps @ existing colored sidewalk‐including ADA 
detectable warning surface (5'x2' @ each) (includes restoration).  See detail "A" in 
Appendix B

0 EA.  $          402.50   $ ‐     $            733.72   $ ‐     $         195.00   $ ‐     $          600.00   $ ‐     $             480.00   $ ‐     $                862.50   $ ‐     $         2,500.00  $ ‐  

522‐1 Installation of 6'x6' handicap ramps @ existing sidewalk‐including ADA detectable 
warning surface (6'x2' @ each) (includes restoration). 0 EA.  $          425.50   $ ‐     $        1,086.63   $ ‐     $         202.00   $ ‐     $          750.00   $ ‐     $             500.00   $ ‐     $                920.00   $ ‐     $         2,500.00  $ ‐  

522‐1 Installation of 6'x6' handicap ramps @ existing colored sidewalk‐including ADA 
detectable warning surface (6'x2' @ each) (includes restoration). 0 EA.  $          457.06   $ ‐     $        1,129.45   $ ‐     $         222.00   $ ‐     $          800.00   $ ‐     $             520.00   $ ‐     $                977.50   $ ‐     $         3,000.00  $ ‐  

522‐1 Installation of 10'x10' handicap ramps @ existing sidewalk‐including ADA 
detectable warning surface (10'x2' @ each) (includes restoration). 0 EA.  $          856.75   $ ‐     $        1,392.97   $ ‐     $         390.00   $ ‐     $       1,000.00   $ ‐     $             520.00   $ ‐     $             1,092.50   $ ‐     $         2,750.00  $ ‐  

522‐1 Installation of 10'x10' handicap ramps @ existing colored sidewalk‐including ADA 
detectable warning surface (10'x2' @ each) (includes restoration). 0 EA.  $      1,035.00   $ ‐     $        1,511.92   $ ‐     $         410.00   $ ‐     $       1,000.00   $ ‐     $             520.00   $ ‐     $             1,150.00   $ ‐     $         4,500.00  $ ‐  

522‐1 Installation of 5'x5' handicap ramps @ new sidewalk‐including ADA detectable 
warning surface (5'x2' @ each) (includes restoration). 0 EA.  $          373.25   $ ‐     $            571.51   $ ‐     $         182.00   $ ‐     $          800.00   $ ‐     $             450.00   $ ‐     $                805.00   $ ‐     $         1,750.00  $ ‐  

522‐1 Installation of 5'x5' handicap ramps @ new colored sidewalk‐including ADA 
detectable warning surface (5'x2' @ each) (includes restoration). 0 EA.  $          414.00   $ ‐     $            601.25   $ ‐     $         195.00   $ ‐     $          800.00   $ ‐     $             450.00   $ ‐     $                862.50   $ ‐     $         2,000.00  $ ‐  

522‐1 Installation of 6'x6' handicap ramps @ new sidewalk‐including ADA detectable 
warning surface (6'x2' @ each) (includes restoration). 0 EA.  $          460.00   $ ‐     $            954.17   $ ‐     $         202.00   $ ‐     $       1,000.00   $ ‐     $             480.00   $ ‐     $                920.00   $ ‐     $         2,000.00  $ ‐  

522‐1 Installation of 6'x6' handicap ramps @ new colored sidewalk‐including ADA 
detectable warning surface (6'x2' @ each) (includes restoration). 0 EA.  $          483.00   $ ‐     $            996.99   $ ‐     $         222.00   $ ‐     $       1,100.00   $ ‐     $             500.00   $ ‐     $                977.50   $ ‐     $         3,000.00  $ ‐  

522‐1 Installation of 10'x10' handicap ramps @ new sidewalk‐including ADA detectable 
warning surface (10'x2' @ each) (includes restoration). 0 EA.  $      1,029.25   $ ‐     $        1,260.51   $ ‐     $         390.00   $ ‐     $       1,100.00   $ ‐     $             550.00   $ ‐     $             1,092.50   $ ‐     $         3,000.00  $ ‐  

522‐1 Installation of 10'x10' handicap ramps @ new colored sidewalk‐including ADA 
detectable warning surface (10'x2' @ each) (includes restoration). 0 EA.  $      1,150.00   $ ‐     $        1,379.45   $ ‐     $         410.00   $ ‐     $       1,200.00   $ ‐     $             600.00   $ ‐     $             1,150.00   $ ‐     $         4,000.00  $ ‐  

520‐1‐10 Concrete curb and gutter (Type "F") (Includes Demo & Disposal of Damaged Curbs 
If Required) 0 L.F.  $            29.90   $ ‐     $              27.31   $ ‐     $           25.00   $ ‐     $             22.00   $ ‐     $               28.00   $ ‐     $ 18.20   $ ‐     $               50.00  $ ‐  

520‐1‐10 Colored Concrete curb and gutter (Type "F") (Includes Demo & Disposal of 
Damaged Curbs If Required) 0 L.F.  $            43.70   $ ‐     $              32.79   $ ‐     $           27.00   $ ‐     $             25.00   $ ‐     $               28.00   $ ‐     $ 19.21   $ ‐     $               65.00  $ ‐  

520‐2‐4 Concrete curb and gutter (Type "D") (Includes Demo & Disposal of Damaged Curbs 
If Required) 0 L.F.  $            23.00   $ ‐     $              18.65   $ ‐     $           17.00   $ ‐     $             16.00   $ ‐     $               23.00   $ ‐     $ 16.74   $ ‐     $               45.00  $ ‐  

520‐2‐5 Colored Concrete curb and gutter (Type "D") (Includes Demo & Disposal of 
Damaged Curbs If Required) 0 L.F.  $            30.47   $ ‐     $              21.97   $ ‐     $           19.00   $ ‐     $             16.00   $ ‐     $               24.00   $ ‐     $ 17.36   $ ‐     $               55.00  $ ‐  

550 Fence Relocation (chain link)
0 L.F.  $            50.00   $ ‐     $              19.80   $ ‐     $              5.00   $ ‐     $             15.00   $ ‐     $               29.00   $ ‐     $ 5.38   $ ‐     $               80.00  $ ‐  

590‐70‐1 Irrigation system restoration:  Schedule 40 PVC Pipe
0 L.F.  $            25.00   $ ‐     $                6.88   $ ‐     $           10.00   $ ‐     $               6.00   $ ‐     $               15.00   $ ‐     $ 24.55   $ ‐     $               40.00  $ ‐  

590‐70‐2 Irrigation system restoration Rainbird/Swing Joints
0 EA.  $          150.00   $ ‐     $              50.00   $ ‐     $              0.01   $ ‐     $             65.00   $ ‐     $               25.00   $ ‐     $ 13.05   $ ‐     $               30.00  $ ‐  

1080 Replace existing meter boxes (as directed)
0 EA.  $          287.50   $ ‐     $            228.03   $ ‐     $         100.00   $ ‐     $          180.00   $ ‐     $             400.00   $ ‐     $             1,067.20   $ ‐     $         1,000.00  $ ‐  

522‐2

Storm Drain Concrete Apron Construct New or Replace 6" Thick Concrete Apron.  
(Includes Removal, Dissposal, Debris Removal, Root Pruning, Prepration, 
Restoration, and Saw Cutting) 0 S.F.  $              6.90 

 $ ‐   
13.54

 $ ‐   
 $           12.00 

 $ ‐   
 $               6.00 

 $ ‐   
 $               10.00 

 $ ‐   
40.25

 $ ‐   
 $         1,500.00 

$ ‐  

Survey R.O.W Survey (to establish property line) 0 L.F.  $            10.00   $ ‐     $              55.00   $ ‐     $              2.50   $ ‐     $             10.00   $ ‐     $               15.00   $ ‐     $           45,000.00   $ ‐     $         2,500.00  $ ‐  

 $    17,654.29   $     514,469.45   $      24,271.31   $  839,301.06   $      9,384.91   $  841,434.61   $     41,788.00   $ 850,995.00   $       16,652.00   $      907,014.00  $123,483.67   $    1,204,187.55   $       54,131.00   $   1,527,825.00 

71 2 3 654

Total Bid Items

Attachment "C" (Page 9 of 27)Attachment "III" (Page 2 of 2)



Attachment "C" (Page 10 of 27)Attachment "IV" (Page 1 of 18)



Attachment "C" (Page 11 of 27)Attachment "IV" (Page 2 of 18)



Attachment "C" (Page 12 of 27)Attachment "IV" (Page 3 of 18)



Attachment "C" (Page 13 of 27)Attachment "IV" (Page 4 of 18)



Attachment "C" (Page 14 of 27)Attachment "IV" (Page 5 of 18)



Attachment "C" (Page 15 of 27)Attachment "IV" (Page 6 of 18)



Attachment "C" (Page 16 of 27)Attachment "IV" (Page 7 of 18)



Attachment "C" (Page 17 of 27)Attachment "IV" (Page 8 of 18)



Attachment "C" (Page 18 of 27)Attachment "IV" (Page 9 of 18)



Attachment "C" (Page 19 of 27)Attachment "IV" (Page 10 of 18)



Attachment "C" (Page 20 of 27)Attachment "IV" (Page 11 of 18)



Attachment "C" (Page 21 of 27)Attachment "IV" (Page 12 of 18)



Attachment "C" (Page 22 of 27)Attachment "IV" (Page 13 of 18)



Attachment "C" (Page 23 of 27)Attachment "IV" (Page 14 of 18)



Attachment "C" (Page 24 of 27)Attachment "IV" (Page 15 of 18)



Attachment "C" (Page 25 of 27)Attachment "IV" (Page 16 of 18)



Attachment "C" (Page 26 of 27)Attachment "IV" (Page 17 of 18)



Attachment "C" (Page 27 of 27)Attachment "IV" (Page 18 of 18)


	Memo to Ralph -  ITB 18-07 Department Memorandum
	Attachment I
	Attachment II
	Attachment III
	Attachment IV



